NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN LOGISTIC SUPPORT GROUP, 26-MCLAGON ROAD, RHQ BUILDING, LAHORE **INVITATION FOR BIDS**

National Bank of Pakistan intends to invite bids for the following works from pre-qualified contractors of National Bank of Pakistan or reputed firms / contractor having relevant works experience of Construction, Interior decoration and design of Bank & Financial Institutions/ Autonomous Organization/ Multination Companies & Registered with income tax and Sales Tax Department & Pakistan Engineering Council in Category "C-6" or above. The tenders would be issued after checking their credentials.

- 1. Supply office furniture at NBP, Main branch, Haripur (0337).
- Supply office furniture at NBP, Shahrah-e-Hazara branch (0827) 2.
- 3. Supply office furniture at NBP, Regional Office, Bannu.
- 4 Supply office furniture at NBP, Regional Office, Manshera.
- 5. Supply office furniture at NBP, Tajpura Shadbagh branch, Lahore.
- Supply office furniture at NBP, DHA XX branch, Lahore.
 Supply office furniture at NBP, Jhang Road, Chiniot.
 Supply office furniture at NBP, Shahbaz Road, Kasur. 6.
- 7.
- 8.

Bidding documents, containing detail terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance quarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders at the office of VP/ In- charge LSG Lahore during office hours from today onward on any working day up to 04.07.2018 after paying a tender fee of Rs.1000/- (Non refundable) in favor of VP/Incharge LSG, Lahore National Bank of Pakistan.

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at the office of VP/In-charge, LSG National Bank of Pakistan, Lahore on or before Wednesday, July 11.2018 11.30 hours. Bids will be opened on the same day at 12.00 hours in the presence of tender opening committee and contractors, who wish to participate.

An earnest money amounting to 2% of the tender amount in the shape of payment order / CDR or Bank Guarantee of scheduled bank in the favor of the VP/In-charge, LSG National Bank of Pakistan, Lahore must accompany each tender.

Please note that only registered suppliers, who are on Active Taxpayer List (ATL) of FBR, are eligible to supply/ services to Government department.

> **ALLAH DITTA** VP/ IN- CHARGE LSG **COORDINATOR (NORTH)** 26-MCLAGON ROAD, RHQ BUILDING FOURTH FLOOR LAHORE PH.042 99210641